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TABLE 23 :—SAORSTAT TIIE TABLE NO. 1—FEMALES.

Note., For " Key to the Notation® see page 210
A%:e. Iy dy, Py Gz L .
0 100,000 6,346 93654 06346 095,251 5,792,581 0
1 03,654 1,729 98154 01846 92,789 9,697,330 1
2 91,925 864 99060 00940 91,493 5,604,541 2 -
3 91,001 H41 99400 00594 90,791 5,613,048 60.54 3
4 90,520 403 99555 00445 30,318 5,422,257 69.90 4 .
b 90,117 315 99650 00350 89,960 5,331,939 59.17 b -
6 89,802 260 99710 00290 89,672 5,241,979 58,37 G -
7 89,042 225 99749 00251 89,429 5,152,307 57.54 7
8 89,317 200 99776 00224 89,217 5,062,878 56.68 8
9 89,117 184 99794 00206 89,025 4,973,661 55.81 9
'
10. 88,933 173 99805 00195 88,847 4,884,630 54.92 10
11 88,760 170 99808 00192 88,675 4,795,789 54.03 11
12 88,590 176 99802 00198 88,502 4,707,114 53.13 12
13 88,415 191 99784 00216 88,320 4,618,612 h2.24 13
14 88,224 216 997556 00245 88,116 4,530,292 51.356 14
156 88,008 252 99714 00286 87,882 4,442,176 50.47 15..
16 87,756 291 99668 00332 37,610 4,354,294 49.62 16
17 87,465 329 99624 00376 87,301 4,206,684 48.78 17
18 87,136 351 99597 00403 86,960 4,179,383 47.96 18
19 86,785 370 09574 00426 86,600 4,092,423- 47.16 19
20 86,415 386 99553 00447 86,222 4,005,823 46.36 20 .
21 86,029 402 99533 00467 85,828 3,919,601 45.56 21
22 85,627 416 99514 00486 85,419 3,833,773 44.77 22
23 85,211 432 99493 00507 84,995 3,748,364 43.99 23
24 84,779 447 99473 00527 84,550 3,663,359 43,21 24 -
25 84,332 461 99453 00547 84,101 3,078,803 42 .44 2H
26 83,871 473 99436 00564 83,635 3,494,702 41.67 26
27 83,398 482 99422 00578 83,157 3,411,067 40.90 27 .
28 82,916 486 99414 00586 82,673 3,327,910 40.14 28"
29 82,430 486 99411 00589 82,187 3,245,237 39.37 29
30 81,944 483 99410 00590 81,702 3,163,050 38.60 30
31 81,461 4.84 99406 005694 81,219 3,081,348 37.83 3.
32 80,977 4.88 99397 00603 80,733 3,000,129 37.056 32
33 80,489 404 .9938ﬁ 00614 80,242 2,919,396 36.27 33
34 79,995 "2 09373 00627 70,744 2,839,154 35.49 34
35 79,493 510 99358 00642 79,238 92,750,410 34.71 35
36 78,983 v H20) 99341 00659 78,723 2,680,172 33.93 306
37 78,463 H32 99322 00678 78,197 2,601,449. 33,16 37
38 77,931 545 99301 00699 77,659 2,623,252 32.38 38
39 77,386 559 99278 00722 77,106 9,445,593 31.60 39
v - i
40 76,827 574 99253 00747 76,540 2,368,487 30.83 40 -
4] 76,253 H89 99227 00773 75,909 2,291,947 30.00 4]
42 | 175,664 603 99203 00797 75,362 2,215,088 29,29 49
43 75,061 617 99178 00822 74,753 2,140,620 28.52 43
44 74,444 631 99152 00848 74,128 2,065,873 27.756 44.
45 73,813 048 99122 00878 73,4890 1,991,745 206.98 45
46 73,165 669 99086 00914 72,831 1.918,256 26,22 40
47 72,496 692 99045 00955 72,1560 1,845,425 25.46 47
48 71,804 7292 98994 .01006 71,443 1,778,275 24,70 48
49 . 71,082 758 98933 01067 70,703 1,701,832 23.94 44,
50.. 70,324 801 98861 01139 (9,923 1,631,129 23.19 50
51 69,523 851 ;98776 01224 69,098 1,561,206 992.46 51
52 68,672 904 98683 01317 (8,220 1,492,108 21.73 H2
53 67,768 962 98580 01420 . 67,287 1,423,888 21.01 53
nd 66,806 1,024 98467 01533 | 66,294 1,356,601 b4 .
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TABLE 23 (contd.) :—SAORSTAT LIFTE TABLE NO. 1—FEMALES.

Age. Iz dy P | G Ly T Em A:%e.
55 65,782 1,088 98346 101654 65,238 1,290,307 19.61 55
56 64,694 1,154 98216 01784 64,117 1,225,069 18.94 56
57 63,540 1,223 98076 01924 62,928 1,160,952 18.27 57
58 62,317 1,291 97928 02072 61,672 1,098,024 17.62 58
59 61,026 1,360 97771 02229 60,346 1,036,352 16.98 59
60 59,666 1,428 97606 02394 58,952 976,006 16.36 60
61 58,238 1,493 97436 02564 57,491 917,054 15.75 61
: 62 56,745 1,653 - 97264 02736 55,969 859,563 15.15 . 62
63 55,192 1,608 97087 02913 54,388 803,594 14.56 63
64 53,584 1,661 96900 03100 52,753 749,206 13.98 64
65 51,923 1,713 - 96700 03300 51,067 696,453 13.41 65
66 50,210 1,766 96483 03517 49,327 645,386 12.85 66
67 48,444 1,819 96245 037565 47,534 596,059 12.30 67
68 46,625 1,874 95981 04019 45,688 548,525 11.76 68

" 69 44,75] 1,931 95685 04315 43,786 502,837 11.24 69
70 42,820 1,990 953353 04647 41,825 459,051 10.72 70
71 40,830 2,049 94981 05019 39,805 417,226 10.22 71 -
72 38,781 2,106 94569 056431 37,728 377,421 9.73 72
73 36,675 | 2,157 e .94119 05881 35,597 339,693 9.26 73
74 34,518 2,199 93630 06370 33,418 304,096 8.81 74
76 32,319 2,229 93103 06897 31,205 270,678 8.38 75
76 30,090 2;245 92540 07460 28,967 239,473 7.96 76
77 27,845 2,244 91942 08058 26,723 210,506 7.56 77
78 25,601 2,225 91310 08690 24,489 183,783 7.18 78
79 23,376 2,187 90645 09355 22,282 159,294 6.81 79
0 21,189 2,129 .89951 10049 20,125 137,012 6.47 80
81 19,060 2,056 89212 J0788 . 18,032 116,887 6.13 81
82 17,004 - 1,968 .88429 11571 16,020 98,855 5.81 82
83 15,036 1,865 87599 12401 14,103 82,835 5.51 83
84 13,171 1,749 .86722 13278 12,297 68,732, 5.22 84
85 11,422 1,623 85794 14206 10,610 * 56,435 4.94 85
86 9,799 1,488 84813 15187 9,055 45,825 4,68 86
87 8,311 1,348-.- 83777 16223 7,637 36,770 4.42 87
88 6,963 1,206 82684 17316 6,360 29,133 4,18 88
89 5,757 1,063 81532 .18468 5,226 22,773 3.96 89
90 4,694 923.8 80319 19681 4232.1 17546.8 3.74 90
91 3770.2 790.2 79042 20958 3375.1 13314.7 3.53 91
92 2980.0 664.5 77700 22300 2647.7. 9939.6 3.34 92
93 2315.5 549.0 76292 23708 2041.0 7291.9 3.15 93
94 17660.5 444.9 74814 25186 1544.1 5250.9 2.97 94
95 1321.6 353.3 73267 26733 1144.9 3706.8 2.80 95
96 968.3 274.5 71649 28351 831.1 2561.9 2.65 96
97 693.8 208.4 69960 30040 589.6 1730.8 2.49 97
98 485.4 154.4 68199 31801 . 408.2 1141.2 2.35 98
99 331.0 111.3 66365 33635 275.3 733.0 2.21 99

100 219.7 78.1 .64461 35539 180.7 457.7 2.08 100

101 141.6 . 3.1 .62486 - 37514 - 115.0 277.0 1.96 101

102 - !" 88.5 35.0 60442 39558 71.0 162.0 1.83 102

103 * 53.5 22.3 + .Hh8332 41668 42 .4 _91.0 1.70 103

104 , 31.2 *13.7 26159 - 43841 24.3 48.6 1.56 104
105 17.5 8.1 53925 46075 413.5 , 24.3 -1.39 105

106 94 4.5 51637 48363 7.1 10.8 1.14 106

107 4.9 2.5 49299 50701 3.7 3.7 0.75 107
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